
Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 
PMOC Meetings August 12-13, 2008 in San Francisco, California 

List of Project Sponsor Attendees 

Name Organization/Title Phone Email 
Attendance 
8/12 8/13 

Toru Hamayasu DTS Second Deputy Director 808-768-8344 thamayasu@honolulu.gov  X X 

Simon Zweighaft RTD / Project Manager 808-768-6158 zweighaft@infraconsultlIc.com  X X 

Faith Miyamoto RTD / Chief, Transit Planning & Environmental Studies 808-768-8350 fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  X X 

Susan Robbins RTD/Chief, Environmental Planning 808-768-6142 Robbins@infraconsultlIc.com  X 

Harvey Berliner RTD / Chief Facilities Engineer 808-768-6123 berliner@infraconsultlIc.com  X X 

Phyllis Kurio RTD / Transportation Planner 808-768-8347 pkurio@honolulu.gov  X X 

Jim Van Epps GEC / Project Manager 808-768-6157 vanepps@pbworld.com  X X 

Mark Scheibe GEC / Deputy Project Manager 808-768-6156 scheibe@pbworld.com  X X 

Jim Dunn GEC / Design Manager 808-768-6125 dunnj@pbworld.com  X X 

Steve Hogan GEC / Planning Manager 808-768-6133 hogan@pbworld.com  X 

Lawrence Spurgeon GEC / Environmental Planning 808-768-6147 spurgeon@pbworld.com  X 

Jim Baig GEC / Cost Estimator 808-694-3207 baig@pbworld.com  X 

Don Emerson GEC/Environmental Consultant 415-243-4611 emerson@pbworld.com  X 

Tom Jenkins GEC/Environmental Consultant 213-426-3849 Jenkins@pbworld.com   X 
DTS = City & County of Honolulu Department of Transportation Services 
RTD = DTS Rapid Transit Division 
GEC = RTD's General Engineering Consultant 

Draft Schedule  

August 12, 2008 morning: Briefing on Administrative Draft Environmental Impact Statement (RTD and GEC environmental staff will be available 
to meet with FTA to discuss specific matters during an afternoon break-out session) 

August 12, 2008 afternoon: Project update; Project scope, including definition of the New Starts Project's phases and segments; Project 
schedule; Project budget (costs and financing matters not covered in morning discussion of ADEIS Chapter 6); procurement strategy 

August 13, 2008: Cost review workshop 
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